

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

Case Numbers: 1192/3/3/12

1193/3/3/12

BETWEEN

(1) BRITISH SKY I	BROADCASTING LIMITED
(2) TALKTALK	TELECOM GROUP PLC

Appellants

- and -

OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS

Respondent

- supported by -

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC

<u>Intervener</u>

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC

Appellant

- and -

OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS

Respondent

- supported by -

BRITISH SKY BROADCASTING LIMITED TALKTALK TELECOM GROUP PLC

<u>Interveners</u>

ORDER

UPON considering the Tribunal's Order of 1 June 2012 establishing a confidentiality ring

AND UPON considering the joint request from British Sky Broadcasting Limited and TalkTalk Telecom Group Plc on 7 September 2012 to amend the confidentiality ring and there being no objection to that request

AND UPON the individual concerned prior to the making of this Order having given a written undertaking to the Tribunal in the terms of Part B of the Schedule to the Tribunal's Order of 1 June 2012

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. The Tribunal's Order of 1 June 2012 be amended so as to include in Part A of the Schedule to that Order the name of the following individual:

British Sky Broadcasting Limited and TalkTalk Telecom Group Plc

External Solicitor
Lucas Ford (of Towerhouse Consulting LLP)

2. There be liberty to apply

Vivien RoseChairman of the Competition Appeal Tribunal

Made: 7 September 2012 Drawn: 7 September 2012